

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Higher Education Department**

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:

Transfers and postings.

Corrigendum to Govt. Order No: 366-HE of 2018. Dated: 01 - 06 - 2018.

- 1. Please read "GDC Hiranagar" instead of "GDC, Ramban" figuring against serial No. 8.
- 2. Please read "Vandhna Khajuria" instead of "Ekta Gupta" figuring at serial No. 14.
- 3. Please read "Kulgam" instead of "GDC Chari-Sharief" figuring against serial No. 33 & 34 in Government Order No. 366-HE of 2018 dated 01-06-2018 issued under endorsement No. HE-Coll/Trf.Asstt/ 2016 dated 01-06-2018.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Mohammad Javed Khan) IAS

Secretary to the Government Higher Education Department

Dated: 04 -06- 2018.

No: HE-Coll/Trf.Asstt/2016

Copy to the:

- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister J&K.
- 2. Principal Accountant General, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K Srinagar.
- 5. Nodal Principal, GGM Science College, Jammu/A.S. College, Srinagar for circulation among the concerned colleges of their respective Division.
- 6. SA to Minister for Higher Education for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.
- 7. SA to the (MoS) for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.
- 8. PS to Principal Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department.
- 9. I/C Web Site Higher Education Department.
- 10. Government Order file. (w.2.s.c.).

(Irfan Manzoor) KAS

Under Secretary to the Government

Higher Education Department